# OP \$165.00 28562

ETAS ID: TM551576

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		12/02/2019	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASURE SOFTWARE, INC.		
Street Address:	3700 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2856225	PEOPLECUBE	
Registration Number:	2856224	PEOPLECUBE	
Registration Number:	1674876	MEETING MAKER	
Registration Number:	3517517	ROOMTAG	
Registration Number:	3597925	ROOMTAG	
Registration Number:	5105662	SMARTVIEW	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900525402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157336165

**Email:** awexner@goodwinlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Annelise Wexner

Address Line 1:3 Embarcadero Center, Floor 28Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annelise Wexner
SIGNATURE:	/s/Annelise Wexner
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0009

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Fox - Partial TM Release (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Fox - Partial TM Release (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Fox - Partial TM Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0010

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 2nd day of December, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of ASURE SOFTWARE, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases the liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2017 (the "Agreement"), executed by the Grantor in favor of

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2017 at

Reel/Frame 6069/0576 in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following

(collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

(b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such

trademarks:

(c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or

dilution of each such Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any

such trademark;

For purposes of clarity the Agreement otherwise remains in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

11153346y1 11/21/2019 3:23 PM 1989,533

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

// m

Title: It Huthor, Led

# **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

GRANTOR	COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Asure Software, Inc.	USA	PEOPLECUBE	2856225	6/22/04
Asure Software, Inc.	USA	PEOPLECUBE	2856224	6/22/04
Asure Software, Inc.	USA	MEETING MAKER	1674876	2/11/92
Asure Software, Inc.	USA	ROOMTAG	3517517	10/14/08
Asure Software, Inc.	USA	ROOMTAG (DESIGN)	3597925	3/31/09
Asure Software, Inc.	USA	SMARTVIEW	5105662	12/20/16

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/03/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0013